AINMINI

|           | 1 | Û            | Í        | 5 | 1 | 9 | 0  | 6 | 2  |
|-----------|---|--------------|----------|---|---|---|----|---|----|
| T01 Rec'd | P | <b>CT</b> /: | <b>.</b> | * | 2 | 2 | DE | C | 20 |

| SG 020014   | 06-22-20  | 00                       | TOT NOG G POI),  | 5 5 DEC 500                   |
|---|---|--------------------------|--|-------------------------------|
| Form PTO 1595<br>(Rev. 6-93) [2/22/04   |   |                          | U.S. Dept. of<br>Patent and Ti                         | f Commerce<br>rademark Office |
| To the Commissioner for Paten   | in in the same of |                          | _l documents or copy                                   | thereof.                      |
| 1. Name of conveying party(i  |   | 2. Name and a            | address of receiving prinklijke Philips Ele            | -                             |
| Additional name(s) of conveying attached?   | ng party(ies)<br>No   | Internal i               |  |                               |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 3/3/04                 | Merger<br>Change of Terms   |                          | A Eindhoven T  |                               |
| 4. Application number(s) or  If this document is being application, is 3/3/04.  A. Patent Application No. | filed together with a (s)   |                          | tent No (s)  | of the                        |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party<br/>correspondence concerning doc<br/>mailed:</li> </ol>               | to whom<br>ument should be  | 6. Total numberinvolved: | er of applications an                                  | d patents                     |
| Name: Philips Electronics<br>Corporation  | North America   | 7. Total fee             | (37 CFR 3.41)\$40                                      | .00 Deposit Account           |
| Internal Address:   |   |                          |  | •                             |
| Street Address: P.O. Box<br>345 Scarb   | : 3001<br>porough Road  | (Attach                  | ccount Number: 14-1 duplicate copy of thi sit account) | <del></del>                   |
| City: <u>Briarcliff Manor</u>   | State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10510</u>  |                          |  |                               |
|   | DO NOT  | USE THIS SPACE           |  |                               |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |   |                          |  |                               |
| To the best of my knowled attached copy is a true copy of th  | _   | going informati          |  | •                             |
| Eric M. Bram, Reg. 37,28  |   | Af Kag                   | m 12/21/0  | ,4                            |
| Name of Person Signing  | 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | Signature                | Dat  | C C                           |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{2}$ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/04/2005 GFREY1 00000077 141270 10519062

05 FC:8021 40.00 DA

C:\0forms\Bram\deposit.doc

**PATENT** REEL: 016698 FRAME: 0807 U.S.A. Sole/Joint **ASSIGNMENT** Docket No. PHSG020014

| For good and valua   | ble consideration, of which I a   | cknowledge receipt, I, as a below-na   | amed assignor, sell and assign to   |
|--|---|--|---|
| Koninklijke Philips  | Electronics N.V. (hereinafter   | "Assignee") a corporation existing u   | ander the laws of Kingdom of  |
| the Netherlands, wh  | ose business address is Groen   | newoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhover   | n, the Netherlands, its   |
| successors and assig   | gns, the application for a Unite  | ed States Patent for the improvement   | ts in a   |
| "Television : . re   | ceiver with isolated inputs"  | invented by me, which application:   |   |
| is executed cond   | currently herewith  |  |   |
| was executed by  | me/us on  |  |   |
| is Serial No   | filed   |  |   |
| x is International   | Application No. PCT/IB03/026  | 53 filed on 24 June 2003   |   |
| continuations and eall Patents on said is covenant that I have facts known to me rall divisional, continuations. | extensions thereof, and authorism<br>emprovements or resulting there<br>of full right so to do, and agree<br>respecting said improvements<br>nuing and reissue applications | tents which may be granted therefore and request the Commissioner of refrom to said Assignee as assignee of that I will communicate to said Assigned testify in any legal proceeding, and testify in any legal proceeding, and the all rightful oaths and general es, to obtain and enforce proper protests. | Patents and Trademarks to issue of the entire interest and gnee or its representatives any sign all lawful papers, execute ly do everything possible to aid |
| 03 March 2004<br>Date  | (sign name here)  | Kam Choon KWONG  | , Assignor  |
| Date   | (print name here)   | Kain Choon K wond  |   |

**PATENT REEL: 016698 FRAME: 0808**